
PARTY

REPUBLICAN

PARTY

DEMOCRATIC

PARTY

WRITE-IN VOTES

OFFICE

Town Planning and
Zoning Commission

Alternate
Vote for Any Two

Zoning Board of
Appeals

Vote for Any Two

Zoning Board of
Appeals
Alternate

Vote for Any Two

Constables
Vote for Any Two

Town
Council
Chair

Vote for One

Town Council
Vote for Any Two

Town Clerk
Vote for One

Board of Education
Vote for Any Three

Board of
Assessment

Appeals
Vote for One

Town Planning and
Zoning Commission

Vote for Any Two

1A

Nancy W.
Nickerson

1B

Robert G.
Huelin
1C

2A

Jon 
Landry

2B

Amy 
Suffredini

2C

3A

Peter M.
Mastrobattista

3B

Brian FX
Connolly

3C

4A

Paula B. 
Ray
4B

4C

5A

Mark A. 
Blore
5B

Ellen 
Siuta
5C

6A

Shawn G.
Curtis
6B

Bill 
Beckert

6C

7A

William J.
Baker
7B

Paula 
O'Brien

7C

8A

John T.
Simoneau

8B

Liz 
Giannaros

8C

9A

Philip R. 
Dunn Jr.

9B

Barbara
Brenneman

9C

10A

Robert A.
Jarvis
10B

Todd 
Litchfield

10C

11A

Michael V.
Gurski
11B

Peter
Bagdigian, Jr.   

11C

12A

Jay 
Fraprie
12B

12C

13A

Johnny D.
Carrier
13B

Jon
Schoenhorn

13C

14A

Sharon G.
Mazzochi

14B

Edward
Giannaros

14C

15A

Gary A.
Palumbo

15B

Matthew 
Bandle
15C

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16A

John W.
Brockelman, Sr.

16B

Kerry J. 
Robair
16C

16

17A

Geno J.
Avenoso

17B

Robert 
Parker
17C

17

18A

Diane M.
Rogers
18B

Craig 
Reed
18C

18

State of Connecticut

Official Ballot

Farmington, Connecticut
Municipal

Election
November 5, 2013

Be sure to read instructions on reverse side of this ballot.

Districts

1-5, 1-14
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PARTY

REPUBLICAN

PARTY

DEMOCRATIC

PARTY

WRITE-IN VOTES

OFFICE

Town Planning and
Zoning Commission

Alternate
Vote for Any Two

Zoning Board of
Appeals

Vote for Any Two

Zoning Board of
Appeals
Alternate

Vote for Any Two

Constables
Vote for Any Two

Town
Council
Chair

Vote for One

Town Council
Vote for Any Two

Town Clerk
Vote for One

Board of Education
Vote for Any Three

Board of
Assessment

Appeals
Vote for One

Town Planning and
Zoning Commission

Vote for Any Two

1A

Nancy W.
Nickerson

1B

Robert G.
Huelin
1C

2A

Jeffery P.
Apuzzo

2B

John 
Vibert
2C

3A

Meredith A.
Trimble

3B

Ned 
Statchen

3C

4A

Paula B. 
Ray
4B

4C

5A

Mark A. 
Blore
5B

Ellen 
Siuta
5C

6A

Shawn G. 
Curtis
6B

Bill 
Beckert

6C

7A

William J. 
Baker
7B

Paula 
O'Brien

7C

8A

John T.
Simoneau

8B

Liz 
Giannaros

8C

9A

Philip R. 
Dunn Jr.

9B

Barbara
Brenneman

9C

10A

Robert A. 
Jarvis
10B

Todd 
Litchfield

10C

11A

Michael V.
Gurski
11B

Peter
Bagdigian, Jr.   

11C

12A

Jay 
Fraprie
12B

12C

13A

Johnny D.
Carrier
13B

Jon
Schoenhorn

13C

14A

Sharon G.
Mazzochi

14B

Edward
Giannaros

14C

15A

Gary A.
Palumbo

15B

Matthew 
Bandle
15C

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16A

John W.
Brockelman, Sr.

16B

Kerry J. 
Robair
16C

16

17A

Geno J.
Avenoso

17B

Robert 
Parker
17C

17

18A

Diane M.
Rogers
18B

Craig 
Reed
18C

18

State of Connecticut

Official Ballot

Farmington, Connecticut
Municipal

Election
November 5, 2013

Be sure to read instructions on reverse side of this ballot.

Districts

2-6, 2-7

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1



1B

JOHN A. DOE

2B

1A

NAME of CANDIDATE

1B

NAME of CANDIDATE

2A

NAME of CANDIDATE

2B

NAME of CANDIDATE

HOW TO USE THIS BALLOT

CAUTION: This ballot may consist of

more than one sheet. 

I. TO MARK THIS BALLOT.

Make a clear, bold mark in each

appropriate oval as shown. 

Use a black or blue pen or pencil.

Vote for candidates individually. Do

not mark the party names in any way.

II. TO VOTE FOR CANDIDATES.

In most cases, only one mark or write-

in vote is allowable in each column

(that is, for each office).

A. TO VOTE FOR CANDIDATES ON

THE BALLOT.

Mark the oval left of the name of each

candidate for whom you wish to vote.

1A

NAME of CANDIDATE

1B

NAME of CANDIDATE

2A

NAME of CANDIDATE

2B

NAME of CANDIDATE

1A

NAME 

of CANDIDATE

2A

NAME of 

CANDIDATE

In the case of an office for which you may

vote for two or more candidates, you may

mark your ballot for the proper number of

candidates anywhere in that group even

though one may be directly below the other.

ABSENTEE VOTING 

INSTRUCTIONS ONLY

NOTE: After filling out this ballot (A), fold it

and INSERT THE BALLOT IN THE INNER

ENVELOPE (B). SEAL THE ENVELOPE.

This envelope carries a statement which

you must sign and which is subject to the

penalties of false statement in absentee

balloting provided by  state law.

See further instructions on Inner Envelope

(B) and in the enclosed “Instructions for

Absentee Voting.” 

III. TO VOTE ON THE QUESTIONS.

Mark the YES or NO oval left of your

choice for each question on which you

wish to vote.

B. TO WRITE IN A VOTE for a registered

write-in candidate for a particular office, use

the write-in row spaces provided for this

purpose. The space you use for writing in a

person’s name as a candidate must be

directly below the column headed with the

title of the office to which you wish this

person elected. It will have the same

number as shown in the column-heading for

that office. See example in III below.

A
OFFICIAL BALLOT

2013

Example of Vote for Candidates
OFFICE

PARTY

NAME OF PARTY

1

TITLE of OFFICE

2

TITLE of OFFICE

NAME OF PARTY

Example of Write-In Vote and 
Vote on Questions

OFFICE

PARTY

VOTE ON THE

QUESTIONS

1

TITLE 

of OFFICE

Yes

1. Shall the proposed

Yes

1. Shall the proposed

No No

2

TITLE 

of OFFICE

NAME OF PARTY

Example of Vote for Multiple-opening Office
OFFICE

PARTY

NAME OF PARTY

1
TITLE of OFFICE

Vote for any Two

2

NAME OF PARTY

WRITE-IN VOTES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
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